
 

  

CITY OF GATESVILLE  
FEE SCHEDULE 

Effective October 1, 2025 

www.gatesvilletx.com 
Code of Ordinances | Gatesville, TX | Municode Library – Chapter 18 

Ordinance 2025-17 & 2025-20 



ANIMAL CONTROL  
Impound fee for impounded animals $30.00 per animal 
Daily care fee for impounded animals  $7.00 per day 
Quarantine fee for impounded animals  $15.00 per day 
Surrender fee for impounded animals $25.00 per day 
Adoption fee for impounded animals $15.00 per animal  
Euthanasia fee for impounded animals $50.00 per animal 
Kennel/multi-pet annual permit $30.00 
Application fee for permit to raise, keep, and maintain livestock 
and/or fowl on a tract of land smaller than five acres (includes 
initial inspection) 

$50.00 

Reinspection fee for livestock and/or fowl on a tract of land 
smaller than five acres 
 

$25.00 

Animal license fee  $4.00 per animal 
Fee on surrendered animals who are not up to date on shots $15.00 per animal 

 

AIRPORT 
Rental fee for city municipal airport hangar #1 through #12  $120 per month 
Rental fee for city municipal airport hangar #13 through #22  $160.00 per month 
Rental fee for the city municipal airport maintenance hangar  $400.00 per month 
Airplane ramp parking fee (airplanes may be parked on the 
ramp for a period of 14 days at no charge. After 14 days, a fee 
will be imposed on the owner until the airplane is removed.)  

$2.00 per day 

 

BUILDING INSPECTIONS 
Fees for Commercial building permits (New, 
Addition, Remodel) These fees include 
Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing. All 
commercial structures and apartment 
complexes. THIS IS IN-HOUSE REVIEW 

0-1,000 sq. ft. 
 
 
1,001 sq. ft. and 
up  

$250.00 
$250.00 for first 
1,000 sq. ft. + 
$0.25 per sq. ft.  

Residential building permits (New or 
Addition) These fees include Mechanical, 
Electrical, and Plumbing.  Single-Family and 
Two-Four Family / Modular Home 

0-1,500 sq. ft.  $785.00 
 

1,501-10,000 sq. 
ft.  
 

$785.00 for first 
1,500 sq. ft.  + 
$0.35 per sq. ft. 

Residential Remodel (does not include 
mechanical, electrical, plumbing) 

$0.20 per sq. ft. on area being 
remodeled with a minimum fee of 
$200.00.  

Certificate of Occupancy (no charge if 
associated with a building permit) 

$150.00 



General Permits (Commercial and Residential) 
Fees for stand-alone permits (roofing, 
mechanical, electrical, plumbing)  

$100.00 each  

Non-Living Space (pools, storage buildings, 
decks, irrigation, fences, carports, patios, 
pergola, detached garage, awning, driveway) 

$100.00 each  

Portable buildings (valid for 30 days) $100.00 
Solar Panels (includes electrical) $160.00 
Backflow  $50.00 each  
Demolition  $200.00 
Streets, sidewalks, approaches, rights-of-
way 

$100.00 each  

Manufactured home (includes mechanical, 
electrical, and plumbing) 

$400.00 

Reinspection Fee  First $75.00 
 Each additional  $100.00 
Working without a permit  Double the permit fee 
Moving any building or structure  $100.00 
Underground fire alarm  $200.00 
Third Party Review (building or engineering) Actual Cost  
Fire Permits (Commercial and Residential)  Valuation 
Commercial building and multi-family fire 
alarm and fire sprinkler system (includes plan 
review and inspections)  

Less than 
$6,250.00 $200.00  

 $6,250.00 to 
$250,00.00 $300.00  

 $251,000.00 to 
$500,000.00 $425.00  

 $501,000.00 to 
$1,000,000.00 $550.00  

 $1,001,000 to 
$3,000,000.00 $800.00  

 $3,001,000.00 to 
$6,000,000.00 $1,200.00  

 
$6,000,000.00 and 
up 

$1,200.00 plus 
$0.38 for each 
additional 
$1,000.00 

 Inspection Table by Valuation 
 Less than 

$6,250.00 $300.00  
 $6,250.00 to 

$250,00.00 $425.00  
 $251,000.00 to 

$500,000.00 $525.00  



 $501,000.00 to 
$1,000,000.00 $675.00  

 $1,001,000 to 
$3,000,000.00 $950.00  

 $3,001,000.00 to 
$6,000,000.00 $1,425.00  

 
$6,000,000.00 and 
up 

$1425.00 plus 
$0.38 for each 
additional 
$1,000.00 

Sign Permits (includes electrical) Monument, Wall, Pole  
 50 sq. ft.  $75.00 
 51 sq. ft. – 100 sq. 

ft. $100.00 
 Greater than 100 

sq. ft.  $150.00 
 

CEMETERY 
Cemetery Plot (Resident & Non-resident)                                                   
Perpetual Maintenance Fee   

$1,000.00 

2nd Internment Right for Cremains $150.00 
Cremain Interment (Opening & Closing) $250.00 
Cremain Disinterment $500.00 
Cemetery Transfer (Owner/Location) $100.00 

 

CIVIC CENTER RENTAL & AUDITORIUM 
Civic Center  General Public  Non-Profit  
Large Room M-Th (6am-1am) $500.00 $375.00 
Large Room Fri or Sun (6am-1am) $750.00 $500.00 
Large Room Sat (6am-1am) $1,500.00 $750.00 
Large Room Full Weekend (Friday 5pm-
Sunday 5pm) 

$2,500.00 $1,500.00 

Small Room M-F (6am-1am) $200.00 
Small Room M-F (partial day) $15.00 per hour $10.00 per hour 
Small Room Sat -Sun (6am-1am) $200.00 $100.00 
Security deposit $600.00 / $750.00 with alcohol  
Security (if alcohol is served) $50.00 per hour and per officer  
Charge per hour after 1AM $200.00 per hour + security  
Use/set up of stage  $100.00 $50.00 
Use/set up of dancefloor $100.00 $50.00 
Use of AV system $100.00 $50.00 
Barn w/Outdoor Bathrooms $200.00 
Barn w/Indoor Bathrooms & Kitchen $300.00 



Kitchen ONLY - Weekend Use $100.00 
Kitchen ONLY - Weekday Use $50.00 
Auditorium  General Public  Non-Profit  
M-Th (8am-11pm) $50.00 
Fri-Sun (8am-11pm) $200.00 $100.00 
Security deposit $100.00 
Events at Civic Center  
Breakfast with Santa $25.00 
Vendor Events Hosted by Civic Center 
Indoor $50.00 
Barn $40.00 
Parking Lot $40.00 
Food Truck $40.00 

 

LICENSES 
Residential Alarm  $50.00 annually  
Commercial Alarm  $100.00 annually  
Service fee for each subsequent false 
alarm notification after the fifth false alarm 
notification during any 12-month period 
(the first five false alarm notifications 
during any 12-month period are free)  

$75.00 

False alarms for non-permitted  $75.00 each  
Circus or Carnival  $100.00 
Special Event/Parade  $25.00 + actual cost of personnel  
Cleaning Deposit $100.00 
Vendor/Food Truck with Special Event  $25 per event or $75 annually  
Alcohol Sales with Special Event  $100.00 
Tent with Special Event 400 sq. ft. or 
larger 

$100.00 

Food Truck  $100 annually  
Peddler/Solicitor – valid for 90 days  $50.00 per solicitor  
Sexually Oriented Business  $1,000 annually  
Sexually Oriented Business Employee 
License  

$100.00 per employee annually  

Fee for return of property seized by the 
city police department (abandoned 
vehicles and property obstructing traffic)  

$100 plus all other costs of removal and 
storage that may have accrued thereon  

Off duty officer security (per hour) $50 per officer and $75 w/vehicle 
TABC application  $60.00 
Amusement Facility (primary use) $100.00 

Alcohol License and Permits  One-half (1/2) of the State license and 
permit fee for each permit issued for 



premises located with the City of 
Gatesville. 

Coin-operated Machine Occupation Tax  
One-fourth (1/4) of the rate of the tax 
imposed (Tex. Occ. C 2153.451) per 
machine annually 

Mobile Home Park $10 per lot annually 
Recreational Vehicle Park  $10 per lot annually 
Short-Term Rental Fee  $200 annually  

 

LIBRARY  

Material late fees (2-week grace period) $0.25  Two Week Grace 
Period 

Meeting room rental business per hr. $20.00  Minimum of two 
hours 

Meeting room rental business per day $100.00  8-hour day 

Meeting room rental non-profit per hr. $10.00  Minimum of two 
hours 

Meeting room rental non-profit per day $50.00  Two Week Grace 
Period 

Organizations benefiting the library and 
education of children 

24 meetings free before paying the 
nonprofit fee 

Notary services non-County resident $6.00  
Notary services County resident No Fee 
Hotspot check out No Fee 
Hotspot late fee per day $10.00  
Hotspot lost  $100.00  
Boozaar event space - Commercial $55.00  
Boozaar event space – nonprofit $25.00  

PARKS AND RECREATION  
Athletics Youth Sports  
Adaptive Sports Registration $20.00 
Flag Football, Volleyball, Soccer, Baseball, 
Softball $60.00  

Youth Sports Late Registration $70.00  
Youth Sports Refund  $(47.50) 
Baseball/Softball Team Sponsor $250.00  
Adult Sports  
Adult Softball $325.00  
Kickball League $250.00 
Other Sport  
Disc Golf League $30.00/participant 
Disc Golf Tournament $20.00/participant 
Pickleball League $30.00/participant 



Pickleball Tournament $20.00/participant 
Racquetball Tournament $20.00/participant 
Facility Rental  
Entire Complex $750.00/day 
Individual Field $125.00/day 
Individual Field hourly no lights-practice $20.00/hour 
Individual Field with lights- practice $30.00/hour 
Admissions 
Gate Fees for special events in lieu of field 
rental fees (optional 50/50 agreement if 
offered) 

$3 - $10 

Faunt Le Roy Park 
Fee for use of the entire park at Faunt Le Roy's 
Crossing  $200 per day  

Fee for use of a recreational vehicle space at 
Faunt Le Roy's Crossing   $25 per day  

Usage of dump station at Faunt Le Roy's 
Crossing  $5 per dump  

Outdoor Swimming Pool  
Daily Pass                     Age 0-3 Free 
                                           Age 4+ $3 per day 
Season Pass                  Individual  $40  
                                          Family of 4 $70   

                 Each Additional 
Family Member $10   

Punch Card Pass:   10 - Visits $25   
Pool Party Rental Fees # of Participants                 Hourly Charge 
*GISD/Boys & Girls Club rates half of regular 
rates 1-40 People                                     

$80.00 
  41-50 People                                 $100.00 
  51-60 People                                 $120.00 
 61-70 People  $140.00 

 71 & over  $20.00 per 10 
additional  

Swim Lessons $60.00 per 4-hour session  
Lifeguard Instructor Certification  $350.00 (Gatesville class) 
 $400.00 (out of town class) 
Miscellaneous  
Team Sideline Chargeback Fee  $20.00 
Vendor Fee  
Ballpark $50.00 without electric hook ups per 

day 

 $60.00 with electric hook ups per 
day  

City Pool  $100.00 per day  
Pickleball events at Raby Park/Civic Center  $50.00 per day  



Gatesville Fitness Center    
Membership Fees Individual Paid in Full 
1 Month $45.00  
3 Months $75.00  
6 Months $138.00  
12 Months $252.00  
  Individual Auto Pay Contract 
6 Months $25.00 per month 
12 Months $23.00 per month 
  Family Paid in Full 
1 Month  $83.00  
3 Months $148.00  
6 Months $264.00  
12 Months $462.00  
  Family Auto Pay Contract 
6 Months $50.00 per month 
12 Months $45.00 per month 
  Senior (55+) Paid in Full 
1 Month $33.00  
3 Months $56.00 
6 Months $100.00  
12 Months $172.00  
  Senior Auto Pay Contract 
6 Months $19.00 per month 
12 Months $17.00 per month 
One Day Pass $5.00  
One Week Pass $15.00  
Punch Card $30.00 for 10 Visits 
Military Discount $25.00 for one month 
Locker Rental $5.00 per month 
Pool Party Rental $90.00 per hour 
Event Fee $35.00 - $105.00 
Returned Check Fee $25.00  
Personal Trainer Fee $2.00/Session 
Fitness Center Corporate Membership Fees 

Individual 
# of Participating Employees             Discount 6 months 12 months 
5-9 25% $103.50 $189.00 
10-14 30% $96.60 $176.40 
15-19 35% $89.70 $163.80 
20-24 40% $82.80 $151.20 
25-29 45% $75.90 $138.60 
30 50% $69.00 $126.00 

 



PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
Annexation  $250.00 
Rights-of-way / Road / Alley Abandonment $250.00 
Platting (preliminary, final, amendment, minor, 
replat)  

$250.00 per plat + $5.00 per lot 

Zoning Change Application  $250.00 
Specific Use Permit Application  $250.00 
Variance Application  $250.00 
Zoning Verification Letter  $25.00 
Third Party Review  Actual Cost  
Code Enforcement – Abatement   
Grass Mowing/Lot Clean up  Actual Cost  
Demolition  Actual Cost  
Code Enforcement lien interest rate (per year) 10% 
Lien Filing Fee  Actual Cost  

 

UTILITIES  
Monthly service charge for garbage, refuse, trash 
and recycling collection and disposal for a family 
unit (any one family residence or apartment, or any 
other single-family dwelling) 
 

$23.55 

Monthly service charges for garbage, refuse, trash 
and rubbish collection and disposal for multi-
dwelling owners and mobile home park owners who 
pay the garbage and trash collection charges for 
their tenants  

$23.55 times the number of 
apartments or mobile home 
spaces  
 

Monthly service charges for small commercial 
customers with 96-gallon carts per cart 

$27.06 
 

Residential extra cart $5.35  
Monthly service charge for commercial customers 
who do use dumpsters  See table below  

Dumpster Rate Schedule   
Size of dumpster Number of Garbage Pickups 
 1 2 3 4 5 
2yd $98.87 $141.38 $205.00 $246.02 $275.55 
3yd $115.24 $211.21 $317.03 $374.66 $437.53 
4yd $162.13 $251.30 $341.75 $434.00 $520.87 
6yd $200.10 $360.32 $546.39 $646.48 $799.74 
8yd $260.95 $432.13 $646.48 $801.97 $953.39 
Commercial unit unusual accumulation/overage charge $150 per dumpster overage. 
Lock bar monthly $10.70 



Casters Monthly $10.70 
Snapshot charge $150.00 
 
Water and Sewer Utilities  
Deposit for water $50, sewer $50, and curbside 
garbage $50 service to a residence, if all 
services provided totaling $150. Deposits may 
be waived for new customers pending 
confirmation of 12 months of uninterrupted 
service and no late fees with another utility. 
Deposits will be credited to customers’ 
accounts pending 12 months of uninterrupted 
service and no late fees after the 12th 
consecutive month. $150.00 
Deposit for water and/or sewer service for 
commercial customers and other non-
residential customers.  

Determined individually, minimum of $50 
for water and $50 for sewer. 

Bulk construction (fire plug) meter deposit.  Determined by current replacement 
meter cost. 

 
Tap and connection charges  
Water Connections or Taps 
 Tap Meter/Box  Meter  Per Foot Charge 
¾” meter  $1,546.25 $433.00 $398.00 $31.88 
1” meter $1,671.85 $545.00 $510.00 $32.18 
1½” meter $2,207.22 $1,084.00 $1,014 $33.88 
2” meter $2,315.60 $1,270.00 $1,200.00 $34.75 

Sewer connections or taps 

Standard tap fee covers up to 40 feet. If the 
tap requires more than 40 feet of material 
the customer will be charged for each 
additional foot. 

The minimum charge shall apply to 4” taps 
only. The additional cost of larger taps shall 
be paid by the customer.  

Minimum charge of $1,767.00 for 
connection taps, plus front footage.  

A sewer tap shall include all the cost of 
tapping, cost of sewer pipe, wyes and other 
materials needed to extend service to the 
nearest property or easement line, and the 
cost of street repairing whenever required.  

Per foot Charge $43.18 

Exception: For sewers in business areas, or 
where deep-cut connections are involved, 
estimates of cost will be furnished upon 
request. Such estimated cost must be 
deposited with the city before work is done.  

Standard tap fee covers up to 40 feet. If the 
tap requires more than 40 feet of material 
the customer will be charged for each 
additional foot 

 
Monthly Water and Sewer Rates 



Residential Inside Water Rates 
Base Monthly Charge  
¾  $35.27  
1 $51.73  
1½  $92.88  
2 $142.25 
New Construction  $35.27  
 
Per 1,000 gallons 
0-5K $4.87  
6K-15K $5.72  
16K-30K $6.75  
31K plus $7.90  
 
Residential Outside Water Rates 
Base Monthly Charge  
¾  $52.91  
1 $77.61  
1½  $139.33  
2 $213.39  
New Construction  $52.91  
 
Per 1,000 gallons  
0-5K $7.31  
6K-15K $8.58  
16K-30K $10.12  
31K plus $11.86  
 
Commercial Inside Water Rates  
Base Monthly Charge  
¾ $32.44  
1 $52.77  
1½  $103.59  
2 $164.58  
3 $306.88  
4 $510.17  
 
Per 1,000 gallons $4.87 
  
Coryell County per Kgal $4.87 
 
Commercial Outside Water Rates  
Base Monthly Charge  
¾  $48.67  
1 $79.16  
1½  $155.39  



2 $246.87  
3 $460.33  
4 $765.26  
  
Per 1,000 gallons $7.31 
 
Sprinkler Inside Water Rates  
Base Monthly Charge  
¾  $16.21  
1 $26.37  
1½  $51.77  
2 $82.24  
3 $153.35  
  
Per 1,000 gallons 
0-5K $4.87  
6K-15K $5.72  
16K-30K $6.75  
31K plus $7.90  
 
Sprinkler Outside Water Rates  
Base Monthly Charge  
¾  $24.32  
1 $39.55  
1½  $77.65  
2 $123.38  
3 $230.02  
 
Per 1,000 gallons 
0-5K $7.31  
6K-15K $8.58  
16K-30K $10.12  
31K plus $11.86  
 
Stock Water Inside Water Rates  
Base monthly charge 
¾  $16.21  
1 $26.37  
1½  $51.77  
2 $82.24  
3 $153.35  
  
Per 1,000 gallons  $4.87 
 
Stock Water Outside Water Rates  
Base monthly charge 



¾  $24.32  
1 $39.55  
1½  $77.65  
2 $123.38  
3 $230.02  
  
Per 1,000 gallons  $7.31 
 
New Construction Inside  
Base monthly charge (ALL) $36.06 
  
Per 1,000 gallons $4.87 
  
New Construction Outside  
Base monthly charge (ALL) $54.10 
  
Per 1,000 gallons $7.31 
  
Bulk Construction  
Base monthly charge 
2" $164.58  
Per 1,000 gallons $4.87  
  
TDCJ 
Base monthly charge 
2 $164.58  
6 $1,018.40  
10 $2,339.79  
  
Per 1,000 gallons $4.87 
  
Worship Center Inside  
Base monthly charge (ALL) $29.14 
  
Per 1,000 gallons 
0-5K $4.87  
6K-15K $5.72  
16K-30K $6.75  
31K PLUS $7.90  
 
Worship Center Outside  
Base monthly charge (ALL) $43.71 
   
Per 1,000 gallons 
0-5K $7.31  
6K-15K $8.59  



16K-30K $10.13  
31K PLUS $11.87  
 
Residential Sewer Rates  
Base monthly charge $16.21 
  
Per 1,000 gallons $5.83 
  
Residential customer bills are based on the customer’s average metered monthly water 
use during the months of December, January, and February. New customer’s volumetric 
rate will be based on a city-wide average of 6,000 gallons per month until a winter average 
is established. 
 
Commercial Sewer Rates  
Base monthly charge $16.21  
Per 1,000 gallons $5.83  
Commercial customer bills are based on 100% of monthly metered water usage. 
  
TDCJ 
Base monthly charge $567.65  
Per 1,000 gallons $4.39  
TDCJ bills are based on 100% of monthly metered sewer flows. 
  
Admin fee for each time the city turns off 
water service for non-payment of the water 
account.  

$35.00  

Connect fee for each time the city turns on 
water service or opens a new account for 
any water customer.  

$22.00  

Transfer fee for each time an existing 
customer transfers water service from one 
house to another house.  

$22.00  

Minimum charge for when water is turned 
on for as much as ten days of a billing 
period, even when there is no water 
consumption.  

$24.21  

Rate schedule for the monitored group class, consisting of customers whose wastewater 
strength is abnormally high (this schedule replaces all charges previously made for 
industrial strength waste)  

See information and formula below 
Monitored Group  
Volume charge $5.96 per 1,000 gal. 
BOD and SS surcharge (according to the following formula):  
  
S = C (BOD - 200) + (SS - 220) (8.345)(V) 
Where:  



S = Surcharge to user in dollars to be added to monthly billing for sewer.  
C = Unit cost of treatment at $/lb.  
V = Monthly volume of wastewater discharged by monitored customer.  
BOD = BOD strength index in mg/l.  
200 = Normal BOD strength in mg/l.  
SS = Suspended solids strength index in mg/l.  
220 = Normal suspended solids strength in mg/l.  
8.345 = Factor converting mg/l to pounds/gallons.  
Monitoring charge (testing) Total cost to the city 
The monitoring charge shall consist of all costs for personnel, material and equipment 
used to collect and analyze samples from customers' wastewater to determine the 
strength of the wastewater produced.  
 
Service charge for bills for water or sewer 
service not paid on or before the 15th day 
of the month they become payable  

10% of bill  

Admin fee for water and/or sewer service 
turned off due to delinquent bills  $35  

Rate for connection to the water or sewer 
lines or mains which are installed at the 
city's expense, if the water line or main is 
already in the ground on the lot or tract tow 
which water connections may be made  

12” main  $49.57 / front foot  
10” main  $35.27 / front foot  
8” main  $22.76 / front foot  
Minimum 6” main  $16.22 / front foot  

Rate for connection to the water or sewer 
lines or mains which are installed at the 
city's expense, if the sewer line or main is 
already in the ground on the lot or tract to 
which sewer connections may be made  

12” main  $28.37 / front foot 
10” main  $19.64 / front foot 
8” main  $17.06 / front foot  
Minimum 6” main  $11.98 / front foot  

 
Fee for extending the water main up to the 
applicant's property line plus the entire right 
of way length of the applicant’s property. If 
line size is bigger than 8" main fee will be 
determined upon request. 

8” pvc $100.00 / linear foot 

6” pvc $80.00 / linear foot 

Fee for extending the sewer main up to the 
applicant's property line plus the entire right 
of way length of the applicant’s property. 

Fee determined upon request 

Charge for the city to cause a renewal field 
test for backflow prevention assemblies to 
be done when the customer fails to obtain a 
renewal field test.  

Fee to be as determined by the city from 
time to time to cover its costs for such 
service  

Late fee for construction/ fire plug meters if 
photo reading is not submitted by the 25th 
of each month. 

$25.00 

 



Water meter inaccessibility fee for clearing 
obstructions. 
 

$50.00 

 
Water meter tampering and/or unauthorized 
usage fee. 
 

$100.00 per instance plus gallons 
consumed.  

 
Drought Contingency  
Surcharge for residential water customers 
for the first 1,000 gallons over allocation  $4.00  

Surcharge for residential water customers 
for the second 1,000 gallons over allocation  $4.50  

Surcharge for residential water customers 
for the third 1,000 gallons over allocation  $5.00  

Surcharge for residential water customers 
for each additional 1,000 gallons over 
allocation after 3,000 gallons  

$6.00  

Surcharge for master-metered multifamily 
residential customers for 1,000 gallons over 
allocation during drought up through 1,000 
gallons for each dwelling unit  

$4.00  

Surcharge for master-metered multifamily 
residential customers for each additional 
1,000 gallons over allocation during drought 
up through a second 1,000 gallons for each 
dwelling unit  

$4.50  

Surcharge for master-metered multifamily 
residential customers for each additional 
1,000 gallons over allocation during drought 
up through a third 1,000 gallons for each 
dwelling unit  

$5.00  

Surcharge for master-metered multifamily 
residential customers for each additional 
1,000 gallons over allocation during drought 
after 3,000 gallons over allocation  

$6.00  

Surcharge for nonresidential customers 
whose allocation during drought is 2,000 
gallons through 10,000 gallons per month 
for the first 1,000 gallons over allocation  

$4.50 per 1,000 gallons  

Surcharge for nonresidential customers 
whose allocation during drought is 20,000 
gallons per month or more for each 1,000 
gallons in excess of allocation up through 
five percent above allocation  

Two times the block rate  



Surcharge for non-residential customers 
whose allocation during drought is 20,000 
gallons per month or more for each 1,000 
gallons in excess of allocation from five 
percent above allocation through ten 
percent above allocation  

Three times the block rate  

Surcharge for nonresidential customers 
whose allocation during drought is 20,000 
gallons per month or more for each 1,000 
gallons in excess of allocation from ten 
percent above allocation through 15 
percent above allocation  

Four times the block rate  

Surcharge for nonresidential customers 
whose allocation during drought is 20,000 
gallons per month or more for each 1,000 
gallons in excess of allocation more than 15 
percent above allocation  

Five times the block rate  
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